## Pickering, Ashley [KSOS]

From: Quintana, Payge [KGEC]

Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 10:26 AM

To: Limon-Rocha, Linda [KSOS]; Valdivia, Roxie [KGEC]

**Subject:** FW: Next Generation Kansas Follow Up

FILED

NOV 2-2 2022

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

Hello.

The email from Brennan Schartz will act as a termination statement for Next Generation Kansas. There was no registration or activity from the PAC. Please reach out if you have questions.

Payge Quintana-Padgett
PAC and Party Coordinator
Payge.Quintana@ks.gov
(785) 296-4233

From: KGEC\_Ethics < KGEC\_Ethics@ks.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 9:53 AM

To: Quintana, Payge [KGEC] <Payge.Quintana@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Next Generation Kansas Follow Up

Payge, See below. Barbara

From: Brennan Schartz < brennan.schartz@gmail.com >

**Sent:** Monday, November 21, 2022 11:19 AM **To:** KGEC\_Ethics < KGEC\_Ethics@ks.gov > **Subject:** Next Generation Kansas Follow Up

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Executive Director Skoglund,

I hope this email finds you well. I wanted to send a follow up to a letter I received stating that I did not file a PAC Registration and Fee for the year 2022 for Next Generation Kansas PAC. I had spoken with Jessica White in August because the structure for this PAC fell through. We did not end up pursuing this PAC. Furthermore, we did not set up a bank account, did not take in contributions and did not make any expenses. I would be happy to file a termination report of some kind if that is possible. Please advise as to what is necessary to remedy this situation as soon as possible. I look forward to hearing from you soon and apologize sincerely for any inconvenience this process has caused.

Best Regards,